
Household Income Report
Orange City Orange City, IA
Ring: 5 mile radius Latitude: 42.9976

Longitude: -96.0568

2018-2023 2018-2023
Summary 2018 2023 Change Annual Rate

Population 8,584 8,874 290 0.67%
Households 2,910 3,019 109 0.74%
Median Age 34.4 36.1 1.7 0.97%
Average Household Size 2.61 2.61 0.00 0.00%

              2018               2023
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

2,910 100% 3,019 100%
<$15,000 172 5.9% 152 5.0%
$15,000-$24,999 210 7.2% 186 6.2%
$25,000-$34,999 211 7.3% 193 6.4%
$35,000-$49,999 432 14.8% 408 13.5%
$50,000-$74,999 709 24.4% 697 23.1%
$75,000-$99,999 518 17.8% 571 18.9%
$100,000-$149,999 424 14.6% 532 17.6%
$150,000-$199,999 132 4.5% 162 5.4%
$200,000+ 100 3.4% 119 3.9%

Median Household Income $62,422 $68,777
Average Household Income $78,067 $87,098
Per Capita Income $27,774 $30,907

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2018 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2023 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2018 and 2023.
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Household Income Report
Orange City Orange City, IA
Ring: 5 mile radius Latitude: 42.9976

Longitude: -96.0568

2018 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 122 438 474 464 589 394 429

<$15,000 15 16 14 13 39 25 50
$15,000-$24,999 14 22 19 13 28 29 85
$25,000-$34,999 13 23 25 15 38 30 68
$35,000-$49,999 32 71 61 48 86 63 71
$50,000-$74,999 25 115 108 110 167 104 80
$75,000-$99,999 12 82 100 111 117 59 38
$100,000-$149,999 7 83 113 74 70 50 27
$150,000-$199,999 1 10 17 49 20 26 9
$200,000+ 3 17 16 30 24 9 1

Median HH Income $42,295 $66,810 $76,647 $80,380 $62,582 $59,255 $36,772
Average HH Income $57,060 $81,663 $86,779 $100,819 $78,527 $74,884 $48,428

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 12.3% 3.7% 3.0% 2.8% 6.6% 6.3% 11.7%
$15,000-$24,999 11.5% 5.0% 4.0% 2.8% 4.8% 7.4% 19.8%
$25,000-$34,999 10.7% 5.3% 5.3% 3.2% 6.5% 7.6% 15.9%
$35,000-$49,999 26.2% 16.2% 12.9% 10.3% 14.6% 16.0% 16.6%
$50,000-$74,999 20.5% 26.3% 22.8% 23.7% 28.4% 26.4% 18.6%
$75,000-$99,999 9.8% 18.7% 21.1% 23.9% 19.9% 15.0% 8.9%
$100,000-$149,999 5.7% 18.9% 23.8% 15.9% 11.9% 12.7% 6.3%
$150,000-$199,999 0.8% 2.3% 3.6% 10.6% 3.4% 6.6% 2.1%
$200,000+ 2.5% 3.9% 3.4% 6.5% 4.1% 2.3% 0.2%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2018 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2023 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2018 and 2023.
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Household Income Report
Orange City Orange City, IA
Ring: 5 mile radius Latitude: 42.9976

Longitude: -96.0568

2023 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 125 382 522 465 558 498 471

<$15,000 17 13 13 9 28 24 47
$15,000-$24,999 14 15 13 10 23 29 83
$25,000-$34,999 10 16 22 10 30 36 68
$35,000-$49,999 32 51 61 42 72 72 77
$50,000-$74,999 26 93 110 99 150 130 90
$75,000-$99,999 13 76 116 114 123 79 50
$100,000-$149,999 7 87 148 90 83 75 42
$150,000-$199,999 1 11 22 55 23 38 12
$200,000+ 4 20 18 35 26 14 3

Median HH Income $43,336 $75,679 $82,075 $86,174 $69,314 $64,202 $41,130
Average HH Income $61,437 $93,651 $95,379 $112,806 $88,230 $83,681 $55,935

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 13.6% 3.4% 2.5% 1.9% 5.0% 4.8% 10.0%
$15,000-$24,999 11.2% 3.9% 2.5% 2.2% 4.1% 5.8% 17.6%
$25,000-$34,999 8.0% 4.2% 4.2% 2.2% 5.4% 7.2% 14.4%
$35,000-$49,999 25.6% 13.4% 11.7% 9.0% 12.9% 14.5% 16.3%
$50,000-$74,999 20.8% 24.3% 21.1% 21.3% 26.9% 26.1% 19.1%
$75,000-$99,999 10.4% 19.9% 22.2% 24.5% 22.0% 15.9% 10.6%
$100,000-$149,999 5.6% 22.8% 28.4% 19.4% 14.9% 15.1% 8.9%
$150,000-$199,999 0.8% 2.9% 4.2% 11.8% 4.1% 7.6% 2.5%
$200,000+ 3.2% 5.2% 3.4% 7.5% 4.7% 2.8% 0.6%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2018 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2023 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2018 and 2023.
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Household Income Report
Orange City Orange City, IA
Ring: 15 mile radius Latitude: 42.9976

Longitude: -96.0568

2018-2023 2018-2023
Summary 2018 2023 Change Annual Rate

Population 31,440 32,412 972 0.61%
Households 10,926 11,283 357 0.65%
Median Age 35.5 36.8 1.3 0.72%
Average Household Size 2.67 2.67 0.00 0.00%

              2018               2023
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

10,926 100% 11,283 100%
<$15,000 697 6.4% 626 5.5%
$15,000-$24,999 778 7.1% 699 6.2%
$25,000-$34,999 968 8.9% 886 7.9%
$35,000-$49,999 1,504 13.8% 1,439 12.8%
$50,000-$74,999 2,475 22.7% 2,447 21.7%
$75,000-$99,999 1,922 17.6% 2,086 18.5%
$100,000-$149,999 1,618 14.8% 1,960 17.4%
$150,000-$199,999 553 5.1% 663 5.9%
$200,000+ 411 3.8% 476 4.2%

Median Household Income $62,726 $68,654
Average Household Income $79,094 $87,446
Per Capita Income $28,310 $31,244

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2018 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2023 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2018 and 2023.
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Household Income Report
Orange City Orange City, IA
Ring: 15 mile radius Latitude: 42.9976

Longitude: -96.0568

2018 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 445 1,719 1,839 1,770 2,188 1,454 1,512

<$15,000 59 67 63 65 151 101 191
$15,000-$24,999 48 77 73 60 116 104 300
$25,000-$34,999 49 118 120 81 176 148 275
$35,000-$49,999 103 252 230 181 278 225 234
$50,000-$74,999 98 415 396 398 570 354 245
$75,000-$99,999 43 338 379 401 421 208 132
$100,000-$149,999 27 322 423 293 289 175 88
$150,000-$199,999 6 61 83 173 101 95 34
$200,000+ 11 68 72 120 85 43 12

Median HH Income $43,168 $69,127 $76,730 $79,603 $63,653 $57,828 $34,479
Average HH Income $56,877 $83,568 $88,045 $99,638 $79,546 $75,071 $48,774

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 13.3% 3.9% 3.4% 3.7% 6.9% 6.9% 12.6%
$15,000-$24,999 10.8% 4.5% 4.0% 3.4% 5.3% 7.2% 19.8%
$25,000-$34,999 11.0% 6.9% 6.5% 4.6% 8.0% 10.2% 18.2%
$35,000-$49,999 23.1% 14.7% 12.5% 10.2% 12.7% 15.5% 15.5%
$50,000-$74,999 22.0% 24.1% 21.5% 22.5% 26.1% 24.3% 16.2%
$75,000-$99,999 9.7% 19.7% 20.6% 22.7% 19.2% 14.3% 8.7%
$100,000-$149,999 6.1% 18.7% 23.0% 16.6% 13.2% 12.0% 5.8%
$150,000-$199,999 1.3% 3.5% 4.5% 9.8% 4.6% 6.5% 2.2%
$200,000+ 2.5% 4.0% 3.9% 6.8% 3.9% 3.0% 0.8%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2018 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2023 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2018 and 2023.
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Household Income Report
Orange City Orange City, IA
Ring: 15 mile radius Latitude: 42.9976

Longitude: -96.0568

2023 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 448 1,521 2,048 1,759 2,057 1,814 1,635

<$15,000 62 55 63 49 112 100 184
$15,000-$24,999 45 57 59 41 90 108 299
$25,000-$34,999 41 88 115 59 143 165 275
$35,000-$49,999 105 197 225 156 238 264 254
$50,000-$74,999 99 349 409 356 517 445 271
$75,000-$99,999 46 316 434 416 431 277 165
$100,000-$149,999 31 322 549 351 324 259 124
$150,000-$199,999 6 66 104 192 113 133 48
$200,000+ 13 71 89 139 89 63 14

Median HH Income $44,577 $75,782 $81,798 $85,758 $70,095 $62,457 $37,637
Average HH Income $61,493 $92,481 $96,725 $111,756 $88,471 $83,764 $54,946

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 13.8% 3.6% 3.1% 2.8% 5.4% 5.5% 11.3%
$15,000-$24,999 10.0% 3.7% 2.9% 2.3% 4.4% 6.0% 18.3%
$25,000-$34,999 9.2% 5.8% 5.6% 3.4% 7.0% 9.1% 16.8%
$35,000-$49,999 23.4% 13.0% 11.0% 8.9% 11.6% 14.6% 15.5%
$50,000-$74,999 22.1% 22.9% 20.0% 20.2% 25.1% 24.5% 16.6%
$75,000-$99,999 10.3% 20.8% 21.2% 23.6% 21.0% 15.3% 10.1%
$100,000-$149,999 6.9% 21.2% 26.8% 20.0% 15.8% 14.3% 7.6%
$150,000-$199,999 1.3% 4.3% 5.1% 10.9% 5.5% 7.3% 2.9%
$200,000+ 2.9% 4.7% 4.3% 7.9% 4.3% 3.5% 0.9%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2018 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2023 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2018 and 2023.
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Household Income Report
Orange City Orange City, IA
Ring: 25 mile radius Latitude: 42.9976

Longitude: -96.0568

2018-2023 2018-2023
Summary 2018 2023 Change Annual Rate

Population 69,352 71,115 1,763 0.50%
Households 26,003 26,671 668 0.51%
Median Age 38.4 39.4 1.0 0.52%
Average Household Size 2.56 2.56 0.00 0.00%

              2018               2023
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

26,003 100% 26,671 100%
<$15,000 2,044 7.9% 1,859 7.0%
$15,000-$24,999 2,248 8.6% 2,028 7.6%
$25,000-$34,999 2,503 9.6% 2,293 8.6%
$35,000-$49,999 3,809 14.6% 3,670 13.8%
$50,000-$74,999 5,668 21.8% 5,591 21.0%
$75,000-$99,999 4,114 15.8% 4,460 16.7%
$100,000-$149,999 3,435 13.2% 4,186 15.7%
$150,000-$199,999 1,250 4.8% 1,509 5.7%
$200,000+ 930 3.6% 1,074 4.0%

Median Household Income $58,059 $63,118
Average Household Income $74,855 $83,024
Per Capita Income $28,567 $31,628

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2018 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2023 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2018 and 2023.
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Household Income Report
Orange City Orange City, IA
Ring: 25 mile radius Latitude: 42.9976

Longitude: -96.0568

2018 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 1,016 3,874 4,080 4,225 5,158 3,729 3,922

<$15,000 148 211 194 207 422 326 537
$15,000-$24,999 123 237 200 186 352 322 828
$25,000-$34,999 108 287 283 222 427 447 729
$35,000-$49,999 244 596 555 509 696 615 595
$50,000-$74,999 224 947 899 949 1,249 856 544
$75,000-$99,999 89 691 763 849 896 448 378
$100,000-$149,999 51 622 820 674 670 395 201
$150,000-$199,999 15 133 197 389 238 203 76
$200,000+ 14 149 170 240 207 116 33

Median HH Income $41,366 $63,352 $71,448 $75,801 $60,877 $53,002 $32,612
Average HH Income $52,049 $79,096 $85,083 $93,027 $77,433 $70,393 $47,193

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 14.6% 5.4% 4.8% 4.9% 8.2% 8.7% 13.7%
$15,000-$24,999 12.1% 6.1% 4.9% 4.4% 6.8% 8.6% 21.1%
$25,000-$34,999 10.6% 7.4% 6.9% 5.3% 8.3% 12.0% 18.6%
$35,000-$49,999 24.0% 15.4% 13.6% 12.0% 13.5% 16.5% 15.2%
$50,000-$74,999 22.0% 24.4% 22.0% 22.5% 24.2% 23.0% 13.9%
$75,000-$99,999 8.8% 17.8% 18.7% 20.1% 17.4% 12.0% 9.6%
$100,000-$149,999 5.0% 16.1% 20.1% 16.0% 13.0% 10.6% 5.1%
$150,000-$199,999 1.5% 3.4% 4.8% 9.2% 4.6% 5.4% 1.9%
$200,000+ 1.4% 3.8% 4.2% 5.7% 4.0% 3.1% 0.8%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2018 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2023 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2018 and 2023.
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Household Income Report
Orange City Orange City, IA
Ring: 25 mile radius Latitude: 42.9976

Longitude: -96.0568

2023 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 1,009 3,542 4,491 4,060 4,914 4,489 4,166

<$15,000 160 177 200 159 329 321 513
$15,000-$24,999 112 189 164 134 287 327 815
$25,000-$34,999 89 227 270 167 346 477 718
$35,000-$49,999 246 497 548 430 606 706 637
$50,000-$74,999 219 823 931 837 1,150 1,033 598
$75,000-$99,999 94 671 869 860 924 584 458
$100,000-$149,999 58 648 1,058 777 772 588 284
$150,000-$199,999 16 148 245 423 281 289 107
$200,000+ 15 162 205 273 219 165 36

Median HH Income $42,197 $69,035 $77,758 $81,820 $67,314 $57,486 $35,621
Average HH Income $55,355 $87,667 $93,530 $104,645 $86,676 $79,475 $52,899

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 15.9% 5.0% 4.5% 3.9% 6.7% 7.2% 12.3%
$15,000-$24,999 11.1% 5.3% 3.7% 3.3% 5.8% 7.3% 19.6%
$25,000-$34,999 8.8% 6.4% 6.0% 4.1% 7.0% 10.6% 17.2%
$35,000-$49,999 24.4% 14.0% 12.2% 10.6% 12.3% 15.7% 15.3%
$50,000-$74,999 21.7% 23.2% 20.7% 20.6% 23.4% 23.0% 14.4%
$75,000-$99,999 9.3% 18.9% 19.3% 21.2% 18.8% 13.0% 11.0%
$100,000-$149,999 5.7% 18.3% 23.6% 19.1% 15.7% 13.1% 6.8%
$150,000-$199,999 1.6% 4.2% 5.5% 10.4% 5.7% 6.4% 2.6%
$200,000+ 1.5% 4.6% 4.6% 6.7% 4.5% 3.7% 0.9%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2018 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2023 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2018 and 2023.
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